## Ginkan Judo School

## Liability Waiver for Non-Members

I,\_\_\_\_\_\_understand that by signing this document, accept all risks from my participation at Ginkan Judo School.

Accordingly, I release all persons, associations and corporations associated directly or indirectly with the Ginkan Judo School.

I understand and acknowledge that I am responsible for my own safety upon entering the property of 2 Joseph Street, Sidmouth and Dojo of Ginkan Judo School and consent to receiving any medical treatment including ambulance transportation should it be required.

I acknowledge that Ginkan Judo School shall not be liable for any direct or indirect loss or damage caused by:

- a) Death; or
- b) A physical or mental injury of an individual (including the aggravation, acceleration or recurrence of such an injury of the individual); and
- c) That I declare I have no known pre-existing medical or physical condition that results in greater risk to my welfare, or the welfare of others participating at Ginkan Judo School.
- d) If a known pre-existing medical or physical condition exists, I have declared these to Ginkan Judo School.

To the extent permitted by law, I hereby expressly waive all my rights to sue Ginkan Judo School in respect of death or personal injury arising as a result of participation or involvement in any activities provided by Ginkan Judo School.

I consent to use by Ginkan Judo School of any photograph or image of me taken during participation for any promotional or marketing purposes.

This release and indemnity continues forever and binds my family members, heirs, executors, personal representatives and successors.

I agree that I have read, understand and accept the conditions set out in this document.

If under 18years of age, please ensure a parent/guardian has read, understood and signed this document.

Signed :

Date / / 2022